
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

83

WMSSC 10/7/2017

145

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Indie Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

WMSSC 10/7/2017

145

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WMSSC 10/7/2017

147

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 34.54 4.256



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/7/2017

149

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Brie Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 54.06 2.756



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WMSSC 10/7/2017

149

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski95 42.58 3.499

24019 Niko Belgian Tervuren Kerry Langan NQ 70.23 2.122



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/7/2017

154

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 71.83 2.144



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

WMSSC 10/7/2017

156

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Jaylen Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski NQ 61.33 2.544

16030 Griffin Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 67.81 2.301



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

WMSSC 10/7/2017

159

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Nora Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell100 50.58 3.144

20033 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ 40.91 3.887

20032 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 47.06 3.379

20060 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 47.73 3.331



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

WMSSC 10/7/2017

159

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell100 42.77 3.718

24021 Rant Golden Retriever Karen Hocker NQ 36.94 4.304



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WMSSC 10/7/2017

173

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton NQ 62.03 2.789



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WMSSC 10/7/2017

173

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 45.74 3.782

12021 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 56.9 3.040



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

WMSSC 10/7/2017

178

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Thyme Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Sopp100 48.5 3.670

16024 Boost Shetland Sheepdog Erin Schaefer NQ NT

16003 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted NQ 28.79 6.183



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

WMSSC 10/7/2017

182

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic100 54.79 3.322

20001 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ NT

20004 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ NT

20041 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 47.87 3.802

20040 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 48.2 3.776

20002 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 51.27 3.55

20043 Ruby Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 62.59 2.908

20007 Papi Collie Barbara Brown NQ 70.7 2.574



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WMSSC 10/7/2017

182

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine100 50.83 3.581

24005 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ NT

24001 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 49.26 3.695

24004 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 60.12 3.027

24002 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 62.27 2.923



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WMSSC 10/7/2017

173

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 41.97 4.122

8016 Big Papi Papillon Helen Guiheen NQ 37.15 4.657

8001 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 44.54 3.884

8004 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 44.88 3.855

8002 Marlo All American Virginia Besthoff NQ 53.97 3.205

8003 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 54.21 3.191

8017 Koji Papillon Cathy Miller NQ 78.55 2.202



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WMSSC 10/7/2017

173

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 43.1 4.014

12011 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 61.16 2.829

12004 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ NT

12022 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 44.22 3.912

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 49.9 3.467

12010 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 62.4 2.772



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

WMSSC 10/7/2017

178

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski100 40.39 4.407

16027 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 41.27 4.313

16004 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 44.59 3.992

16006 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 45.6 3.904

16005 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 47.3 3.763

16028 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ NT

16055 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ NT

16008 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16009 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 39.73 4.480

16026 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 47.62 3.738

16025 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 52.07 3.418

16029 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley NQ 55.43 3.211



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

WMSSC 10/7/2017

182

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 38 4.789

20070 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 38.95 4.673

20012 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 39.01 4.665

20022 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 43.3 4.203

20050 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 44.58 4.083

20021 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 45.66 3.986

20049 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 45.84 3.970

20016 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 46.09 3.949

20013 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 48.16 3.779

20017 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 48.46 3.756

20051 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 50.35 3.615

20054 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 53.87 3.379

20009 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20048 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 38.56 4.72

20046 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 42.05 4.328

20047 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg NQ 42.12 4.321

20044 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 42.46 4.286

20019 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 45.3 4.018

20055 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 45.92 3.963

20018 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 47.78 3.809

20053 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 51.52 3.533

20015 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 53.39 3.409

20045 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 63.73 2.856



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WMSSC 10/7/2017

182

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Trey Golden Retriever Karen Hocker100 42.95 4.237

24035 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 43.59 4.175

24013 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 43.89 4.147

24009 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 46.35 3.927

24007 Rigby Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ NT

24014 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

24006 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 50.03 3.638

24010 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 68.58 2.654

24008 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 70.02 2.599



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

83

WMSSC 10/7/2017

145

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Rhondo Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka90 64.66 2.242



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

WMSSC 10/7/2017

147

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Rhainin Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka100 42.29 3.476

12029 Eliza Shetland Sheepdog Jessica Bernier100 51.04 2.880



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/7/2017

149

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Gritty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli95 61.43 2.426

16033 Gunny Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 76.8 1.940



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

WMSSC 10/7/2017

149

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20062 Tiernan Belgian Malinois Ann Lozier100 46.8 3.184



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WMSSC 10/7/2017

178

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 56.48 3.152

12013 Eli English Cocker Spaniel Donna Kiuru NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

WMSSC 10/7/2017

173

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 50.21 3.446

4001 Delilah Pembroke Welsh Corgi Virginia Besthoff100 53.68 3.223

4004 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ 49.09 3.524



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WMSSC 10/7/2017

173

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 54.36 3.182

8007 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 63.04 2.744

8008 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 42.15 4.104

8012 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 52.99 3.265

8018 Fenway Border Terrier Cathy Miller         NQ 59.45 2.910



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WMSSC 10/7/2017

178

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 41.5 4.289

12025 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 50.67 3.513

12015 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 56.82 3.133

12026 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ 73.66 2.417



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WMSSC 10/7/2017

182

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Torque Border Collie Amber McCune100 37.89 4.803

16013 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 45.9 3.965

16012 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 51.28 3.549

16015 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 47.19 3.857

16014 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 58.56 3.108

16016 Storm Belgian Tervuren Jeanne King NQ 63.98 2.845

16018 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 64.24 2.833



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WMSSC 10/7/2017

182

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 52.52 3.465

20024 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ NT

20057 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt NQ 47.57 3.826

20056 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 49.26 3.695

20028 Dax Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ 49.6 3.669

20025 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 51.43 3.539

2075 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 51.73 3.518

20059 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 56.69 3.210

20058 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 60.85 2.991

20027 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 67.24 2.707



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/7/2017

104

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Indie Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

WMSSC 10/7/2017

108

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ NT

20032 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 18.51 5.835

20063 Wave Border Collie Tessa Winialski NQ 19.24 5.613



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WMSSC 10/7/2017

108

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Rant Golden Retriever Karen Hocker100 19.58 5.516

24022 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 21.6 5



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

WMSSC 10/7/2017

136

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton NQ 53.67 2.534



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/7/2017

136

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 31.05 4.380



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WMSSC 10/7/2017

139

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Jaylen Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski NQ 36.99 3.758



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

WMSSC 10/7/2017

142

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard95 26.18 5.424

20060 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers95 29.49 4.815

20001 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ NT

20043 Ruby Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 34.95 4.063

20061 Brie Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 38.03 3.734

20034 Nora Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 40.77 3.483

20007 Papi Collie Barbara Brown NQ 49.19 2.887



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WMSSC 10/7/2017

142

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell100 33.37 4.255

24019 Niko Belgian Tervuren Kerry Langan91 45.02 3.154



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

WMSSC 10/7/2017

157

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ 40.68 3.859

8017 Koji Papillon Cathy Miller NQ 68.03 2.308



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/7/2017

157

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 41.52 3.781

12021 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 43.4 3.618

12017 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 55.12 2.848



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/7/2017

163

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard100 27.77 5.87

16029 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley100 44.14 3.693

16030 Griffin Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 41.5 3.928

16001 Thyme Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Sopp NQ 43.98 3.706

16024 Boost Shetland Sheepdog Erin Schaefer NQ 47.61 3.424

16003 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted NQ 50.82 3.207



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/7/2017

169

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic94 47.75 3.539

20004 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 30.07 5.620

20002 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 34.14 4.950



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/7/2017

169

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 34.75 4.863

24030 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 53.31 3.170



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

WMSSC 10/7/2017

157

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 31.98 4.909

8006 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 32.16 4.882

8004 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 33.9 4.631

8003 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 37.57 4.179

8002 Marlo All American Virginia Besthoff100 46.2 3.398

8016 Big Papi Papillon Helen Guiheen NQ 46.06 3.409



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/7/2017

157

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 37.44 4.193

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson100 41.25 3.806

12022 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 32.87 4.776

12004 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 39.71 3.954

12010 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 43.53 3.607

12011 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 70.91 2.214



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/7/2017

163

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 29.6 5.507

16004 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 30.67 5.315

16028 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 32.53 5.011

16006 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 33.7 4.837

16005 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 34.98 4.66

16025 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 35.32 4.615

16008 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16026 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 30.29 5.381

16009 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 35.34 4.612

16055 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 37.27 4.373

16010 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 39.07 4.172



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/7/2017

169

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 28.21 5.991

20047 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg100 28.96 5.836

20009 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 29.34 5.760

20022 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 30.14 5.607

20050 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 31.53 5.36

20013 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 33.39 5.061

20021 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 33.69 5.016

20053 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 33.91 4.984

20051 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 36.17 4.672

20017 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20046 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 28.7 5.889

20012 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 29.36 5.756

20008 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 30.5 5.541

20048 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 31.57 5.353

20044 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 31.61 5.346

20070 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 34.23 4.937

20018 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 34.96 4.834

20040 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 35.25 4.794

20023 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 35.61 4.746

20055 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 37.2 4.543

20019 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 37.91 4.458

20049 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 38.75 4.361

20015 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 40.62 4.161

20054 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier NQ 45.37 3.725



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/7/2017

169

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 47.06 3.591



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/7/2017

169

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune100 26.57 6.361

24013 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 32 5.281

24016 Trey Golden Retriever Karen Hocker100 33.69 5.016

24009 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 48.04 3.518

24007 Rigby Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ NT

24002 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ NT

24008 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 24.72 6.837

24006 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 25.3 6.68

24004 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 34.56 4.890

24035 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 39.43 4.286

24005 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 41.03 4.119

24010 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 49.83 3.392



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/7/2017

104

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Rhondo Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka100 25.96 4.006



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WMSSC 10/7/2017

106

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Rhainin Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka100 20.86 5.081



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

WMSSC 10/7/2017

108

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Gritty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli95 34.92 3.093

16033 Gunny Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 50.84 2.124



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/7/2017

139

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Eliza Shetland Sheepdog Jessica Bernier100 37.2 3.737

12013 Eli English Cocker Spaniel Donna Kiuru NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/7/2017

142

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20062 Tiernan Belgian Malinois Ann Lozier95 33.77 4.205



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

WMSSC 10/7/2017

163

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 39.43 4.134



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

WMSSC 10/7/2017

157

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 36.92 4.252

4002 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 44.49 3.529

4001 Delilah Pembroke Welsh Corgi Virginia Besthoff NQ 44.97 3.491



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

WMSSC 10/7/2017

157

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 39.45 3.98

8018 Fenway Border Terrier Cathy Miller        100 40.06 3.919

8007 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 46.08 3.407

8008 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 32.91 4.771

8010 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 49.06 3.200



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

WMSSC 10/7/2017

163

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 30.08 5.419

12026 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ NT

12014 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 31.87 5.115

12025 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 40.98 3.978



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

WMSSC 10/7/2017

169

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 35.08 4.818

16018 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 37.05 4.561

16014 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 40.71 4.151

16019 Torque Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

16012 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16015 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 38.61 4.377

16016 Storm Belgian Tervuren Jeanne King NQ 55.1 3.067



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

WMSSC 10/7/2017

169

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 30.24 5.589

20059 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 46.9 3.603

20058 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

20024 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 30.26 5.585

20028 Dax Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ 31.77 5.319

20025 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 34.92 4.84

20057 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt NQ 36.01 4.693

2075 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 41.17 4.105

20029 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 44.23 3.821

20027 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 49.19 3.436



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

20007 Papi Collie Barbara Brown NQ 24.39

20060 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 36.95

20063 Wave Border Collie Tessa Winialski NQ 42.51



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

24019 Niko Belgian Tervuren Kerry Langan53 35.34



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

8014 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ 44 

8015 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton NQ 47.07



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

12001 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 40.02

12017 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 43.09



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

16050 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 34.58

16055 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 47.68



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

20041 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson62 30.6



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

8002 Marlo All American Virginia Besthoff67 38.87



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

16028 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 39.78



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

20055 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins79 32.59

20015 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 36.2



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

24002 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 28.68



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

8006 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt69 37.68



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

12004 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh79 31.85

12010 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 38.52

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 43.29



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

16008 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli78 32.6

16004 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli69 35.62

16009 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ NT

16027 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

20048 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert80 27.85

20009 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli80 30.28

20022 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli80 32.21

20017 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli77 33.1

20021 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli68 34.25

20023 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli67 34.44

20051 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona66 36.53

20040 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 37.55

20001 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ 37.9

20019 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 51.21



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

24008 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett77 32.4



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

8020 Rhondo Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka52 36.3



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

12028 Rhainin Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka77 29.29



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

16016 Storm Belgian Tervuren Jeanne King63 35.88

16023 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara61 36.56

16032 Gritty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 41.15

16033 Gunny Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

20059 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King57 41.25



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

20058 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 40.63



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

20028 Dax Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

4001 Delilah Pembroke Welsh Corgi Virginia Besthoff68 35.43



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

8007 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson71 34.25



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

12030 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

16012 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli70 34.79

16014 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16013 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 27.38

16018 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 40.69



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/7/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

20056 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns73 35.3

20029 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 26.25


